



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 43410 of 2025

Mohd. Ashraf Khan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Tripathi, Syed Imran Ibrahim
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ch. Dil Nisar, G.A., Sadrul Islam Jafri

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Tushar Krishnani, learned Advocate, holding the brief on behalf of accused applicant, Sri N.I. Jafri, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Chaudhary Dil Nisar, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 and learned AGA for State, are present.
2. Learned counsel for accused applicant seeks to pass over the matter.
3. List on 30.04.2026 as fresh.
4. Interim order is extended till the next date fixed.
5. In the meantime, applicant may comply the previous order.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 9, 2026

Sharad/-